

AWARDING OF THE FIRST STAGE OF THE ALIENATION PROGRAM FOR THE ORDINARY SHARES OF PROMIGAS S.A. E.S.P., OWNED BY EEB GAS S.A.S. – DIRECTED TO THE BENEFICIARIES OF SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Bogotá, D.C., September 4, 2017. Empresa Energía de Bogotá S.A. ESP (EEB), announces below the results of the awarding of the first stage of the Alienation Program for the shares owned by EEB GAS S.A.S. (a company 100% controlled by EEB) in PROMIGAS S.A. E.S.P. The awarding was made by Bolsa de Valores de Colombia S.A.

Awarding Results	
Share subscription price	\$5,021
Amount of offered shares	177,464,263
Amount of requested shares in valid acceptances	4,547,620
Total requested amount in valid acceptances	\$23,652,171,620
Amount of awarded shares	4,547,620
Total awarded amount	\$23,652,171,620
Date of awarding notice	September 04, 2017
Date of Compliance	September 12, 2017

Once the payment of awarded shares is verified, the corresponding records will be made on account to the order of the awardees.

In addition, it's is worth noting the participation of pension and severance pay funds that were allocated 68.77% of the awarded shares of Promigas S.A. E.S.P., in the First Stage of the aforementioned Alienation Program.

About Grupo Energía de Bogotá

Grupo Energía de Bogotá (GEB), led by Empresa Energía de Bogotá, is a joint stock company listed in the Stock Exchange Market of Colombia, which main corporate purpose is the generation, transmission, distribution and commercialization of energy, gas and liquid fuels in all of their forms.

Page 1/2



Grupo Energía de Bogotá is the main Multi-Latin electric energy and natural gas company of the region with presence in Colombia, Peru, Guatemala and Brazil. It acts as a "strategic connector" focused on three Business Groups.

Contact

Jacqueline Guevara Gil External Communications Adviser Email: <u>jguevarag@eeb.com.co</u> <u>www.grupoenergiadebogota.com</u> @GrupoEnergiaBog

Page 2/2